CH \$2665.00 502

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM640045

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
River Light V, L.P.		04/16/2021	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH, as collateral agent
Street Address:	600 Washington Boulevard
City:	Stamford
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06901
Entity Type:	Aktiengesellschaft (Ag): SWITZERLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 106

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5025033	BUDDY
Registration Number:	4205674	CAT'S MEOW
Registration Number:	6065390	EDDIE
Registration Number:	5776000	
Registration Number:	6102579	INSIDE TRACK
Registration Number:	5613785	JUST LIKE HEAVEN
Registration Number:	6190403	KNOCK ON WOOD
Registration Number:	5944346	Т
Registration Number:	5961805	LITTLE GRUMPS
Registration Number:	5997335	
Registration Number:	5897659	
Registration Number:	5613751	
Registration Number:	5147660	LOVE RELENTLESSLY
Registration Number:	4716560	MARION
Registration Number:	5462164	
Registration Number:	5068941	Т
Registration Number:	5068944	Т
Registration Number:	5196302	Т
Registration Number:	5196300	Т
		TRADEMARK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5062472	Т
Registration Number:	4697918	Т
Registration Number:	4693993	Т
Registration Number:	4697919	Т
Registration Number:	4697920	Т
Registration Number:	4697921	
Registration Number:	4683371	
Registration Number:	4697922	
Registration Number:	4697923	
Registration Number:	4714586	
Registration Number:	4714587	ТТТТ
Registration Number:	4714588	ТТТТ
Registration Number:	4714589	ТТТТ
Registration Number:	4855783	REVA
Registration Number:	3918505	REVA
Registration Number:	4345877	Т
Registration Number:	4345878	Т
Registration Number:	4345879	Т
Registration Number:	4345880	Т
Registration Number:	4353089	ТВ
Registration Number:	4354081	ТВ
Registration Number:	4353090	ТВ
Registration Number:	5780743	ТВ
Registration Number:	5691968	THE ELEGANCE OF SPORT
Registration Number:	5628143	THE ELEGANCE OF SPORT
Registration Number:	5607212	THE ELEGANCE OF SPORT
Registration Number:	4422051	THORA
Registration Number:	5015665	TORY
Registration Number:	4422079	TORY
Registration Number:	5368436	TORY
Registration Number:	6169881	TORY
Registration Number:	4432774	TORY BURCH
Registration Number:	3814500	TORY BURCH
Registration Number:	3758631	TORY BURCH
Registration Number:	4205354	TORY BURCH
Registration Number:	4656700	TORY BURCH
Registration Number:	3428816	TORY BURCH
Registration Number:	3428374	TORY BURCH

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4205353	TORY BURCH
Registration Number:	4736404	TORY BURCH
Registration Number:	4736405	TORY BURCH
Registration Number:	3428373	TORY BURCH
Registration Number:	3386532	TORY BURCH
Registration Number:	5212186	TORY BURCH
Registration Number:	5336712	TORY BURCH BEL AZUR
Registration Number:	6231801	TORY BURCH NEW YORK
Registration Number:	6231853	TORY BURCH NEW YORK
Registration Number:	5629616	TORY BURCH NUIT AZUR
Registration Number:	5230987	TORY DAILY
Registration Number:	4932760	TORY SPORT
Registration Number:	4932744	TORY SPORT
Registration Number:	4932761	TORY SPORT
Registration Number:	4932745	TORY SPORT
Registration Number:	5071616	TORY SPORT
Registration Number:	4209988	TORYPEDIA
Registration Number:	5651701	TORYTRACK
Registration Number:	5795825	TORYTRACK
Registration Number:	4432775	Т
Registration Number:	3029795	TT
Registration Number:	4129090	ТТ
Registration Number:	4213405	TT
Registration Number:	4045568	TT
Registration Number:	4664182	TT
Registration Number:	4276065	TT
Registration Number:	3563326	TT
Registration Number:	4150523	TT
Registration Number:	4213404	TT
Registration Number:	4736406	TT
Registration Number:	4736408	TT
Registration Number:	4029068	TT
Registration Number:	3024142	TT
Registration Number:	5105130	TT
Registration Number:	4382707	TT
Registration Number:	4363739	TT
Registration Number:	4317165	TT
Registration Number:	4345875	TT

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4877859	TT
Registration Number:	3920528	TT
Registration Number:	5196299	
Registration Number:	5196297	
Serial Number:	90383853	TT
Registration Number:	3479178	REVA
Registration Number:	4152706	ROBINSON
Registration Number:	5104811	Т
Registration Number:	4242007	TT
Registration Number:	4459720	TT
Registration Number:	4365683	TT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2138924738

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 424-386-4328

Email: dcip@milbank.com, marnold@milbank.com

Correspondent Name: Monica Arnold, Esq.

Address Line 1: 2029 Century Park East, 33rd Floor

Address Line 2: Milbank, LLP

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37199.00015
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Monica Arnold
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Monica Arnold /s/
DATE SIGNED:	04/18/2021

Total Attachments: 22

source=9. Tory Burch - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (Trademark) [Executed]#page1.tif

source=9. Tory Burch - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (Trademark) [Executed]#page2.tif

source=9. Tory Burch - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (Trademark) [Executed]#page3.tif

source=9. Tory Burch - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (Trademark) [Executed]#page4.tif

source=9. Tory Burch - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (Trademark) [Executed]#page5.tif

source=9. Tory Burch - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (Trademark) [Executed]#page6.tif

source=9. Tory Burch - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (Trademark) [Executed]#page7.tif

source=9. Tory Burch - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (Trademark) [Executed]#page8.tif

source=9. Tory Burch - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (Trademark) [Executed]#page9.tif source=9. Tory Burch - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (Trademark) [Executed]#page10.tif source=9. Tory Burch - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (Trademark) [Executed]#page11.tif source=9. Tory Burch - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (Trademark) [Executed]#page12.tif source=9. Tory Burch - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (Trademark) [Executed]#page13.tif source=9. Tory Burch - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (Trademark) [Executed]#page14.tif source=9. Tory Burch - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (Trademark) [Executed]#page15.tif source=9. Tory Burch - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (Trademark) [Executed]#page16.tif source=9. Tory Burch - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (Trademark) [Executed]#page17.tif source=9. Tory Burch - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (Trademark) [Executed]#page18.tif source=9. Tory Burch - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (Trademark) [Executed]#page19.tif source=9. Tory Burch - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (Trademark) [Executed]#page20.tif

source=9. Tory Burch - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (Trademark)

source=9. Tory Burch - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (Trademark)

[Executed]#page21.tif

[Executed]#page22.tif

Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of April 16, 2021 (this "*Notice*"), made by River Light V, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership (the "*Pledgor*"), in favor of UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH, as Collateral Agent (as defined below).

Reference is made to the Security Agreement, dated as of April 16, 2021 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), TORY BURCH LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Borrower"), each Subsidiary of the Borrower from time to time party thereto and UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH, as collateral agent for the Secured Parties referred to therein (together with its successors and permitted assigns in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent").

- 1. *Terms*. Capitalized terms used in this Notice and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Security Agreement. The rules of construction specified in Section 1.1(b) of the Security Agreement also apply to this Notice.
- 2. **Grant of Security Interest.** As security for the payment and performance, as applicable, in full of the Secured Obligations, the Pledgor pursuant to the Security Agreement did, and hereby does, grant to the Collateral Agent, its successors and permitted assigns, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in all of the Pledgor's right, title and interest in, to and under any and all of the following assets now owned or at any time hereafter acquired by the Pledgor or in which the Pledgor now has or at any time in the future may acquire any right, title or interest (collectively, but excluding any Excluded Property, the "Trademark Collateral"):

all Trademarks in the United States of America, including those listed on Schedule I;

provided, however, that the foregoing pledge, assignment and grant of security interest will not cover any "intent-to-use" applications for trademark or service mark registrations filed pursuant to Section 1(b) of the Lanham Act, 15 U.S.C. §1051, unless and until an Amendment to Allege Use or a Statement of Use under Section 1(c) or 1(d) of the Lanham Act has been filed and deemed in conformance with Section 1(a) of the Lanham Act or examined and accepted by the United States Patent and Trademark Office, to the extent, if any, that any assignment of an "intent-to-use" application prior thereto would violate the Lanham Act or any other Excluded Property.

- 3. **Security Agreement**. The security interests granted to the Collateral Agent herein are granted in furtherance, and not in limitation of, the security interests granted to the Collateral Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement. The Pledgor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Collateral Agent with respect to the Trademark Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Notice and the Security Agreement, the terms of the Security Agreement shall govern.
- 4. *Counterparts*. This Notice may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which shall constitute an original, but all of which, when taken together, shall constitute but one contract. Delivery of an executed counterpart to this Notice by facsimile or other electronic transmission shall be as effective as delivery of a manually signed original.
- 5. Governing Law. THIS NOTICE AND ANY CLAIMS, CONTROVERSY, DISPUTE OR CAUSES OF ACTION (WHETHER IN CONTRACT OR TORT OR OTHERWISE) BASED UPON, ARISING OUT OF OR RELATING TO THIS NOTICE AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF

THE PARTIES HEREUNDER, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE VALIDITY, INTERPRETATION, CONSTRUCTION, BREACH, ENFORCEMENT OR TERMINATION HEREOF AND THEREOF, AND WHETHER ARISING IN CONTRACT OR TORT OR OTHERWISE, SHALL BE CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AND GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK WITHOUT REGARD TO PRINCIPLES OF CONFLICTS OF LAWS THEREOF (OTHER THAN NEW YORK GENERAL OBLIGATIONS LAW SECTION 5-1401 AND SECTION 51402).

[Signature Pages to Follow]

#4846-8969-4945

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Notice as of the day and year first above written.

RIVER LIGHT V, L.P.

By: CRB, LLC, its general partner

By: Tory Burch LLC, its sole member

By:

Name: Haul Davie

Title: Chief Financial Officer

UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH.,
as Collateral Agent

By:

Name:

Anthony Joseph

Title:

By:

Houssem Daly

Title:

Director

#4846-8969-4945

Schedule I to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks

Trademarks Owned by River Light V, L.P.

America	United States of	America	United States of	America	United States of		America	United States of	Атепса	United States of	Атепса	United States of	Amenca	United States of	e	Country
	KNOCK ON WOOD		JUST LIKE HEAVEN		INSIDE TRACK			GEMINI LOGO		EDDIE		CAT'S MEOW		BUDDY		Mark
	Registered	Q	Registered		Registered		Q	Registered		Registered		Registered		Registered	Sub Status	Status/
Oct 9, 2018	88148439	Sep 18, 2017	87978866	Apr 6, 2018	87865722	DCC 2, 2010	Dec 2 2016	87255383	Apr 2, 2019	88367819	Feb 6, 2012	85535049	May 18, 2015	86632861	Filing Date	Serial No.
Nov 3, 2020	6190403	Nov 20, 2018	5613785	Jul 14, 2020	6102579	Jun 11, 2012	Inn 11 2010	5776000	May 26, 2020	6065390	Sep 11, 2012	4205674	Aug 23, 2016	5025033	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
	River Light V, L.P.	9	River Light V. L.P.		River Light V, L.P.		o d	River Light V. L.P.		River Light V, L.P.		River Light V, L.P.	ADI	River Light V, L.P.		Owner

Allicitea	United States of	, HILVIICA	United States of	Allenea	United States of	MINITER	United States of	United States of America	United States of America	Country
	LOVE RELENTLESSLY		LITTLE GRUMPS LOGO		LITTLE GRUMPS LOGO		LITTLE GRUMPS LOGO	LITTLE GRUMPS	LINEAR T LOGO	Mark
	Registered		Registered		Registered		Registered	Registered	Registered	Status/ Sub Status
Oct 30, 2015	86805054	Jun 22, 2017	87978248	Jun 22, 2017	87501226	May 9, 2016	87030365	87030362 May 9, 2016	86731478 Aug 20, 2015	Serial No. Filing Date
Feb 21, 2017	5147660	Nov 20, 2018	5613751	Oct 29, 2019	5897659	Feb 25, 2020	5997335	5961805 Jan 14, 2020	5944346 Dec 24, 2019	Reg. No. Reg. Date
	River Light V, L.P.	River Light V, L.P.	River Light V, L.P. FRADEMARK	Owner						

VIIIVIIVA	United States of	Annotiva	United States of		United States of America		United States of America	United States of America	Country
	PERF T LOGO		OLD TORY SPORT LOGO	訇	OLD TORY SPORT LOGO		MISC Design (RUFFLE SNEAKER)	MARION	Mark
	Registered		Registered		Registered		Registered	Registered	Status/ Sub Status
Aug 20, 2015	86731504	Apr 3, 2013	85894109	Mar 28, 2013	85889146	Apr 21, 2017	87420751	86449242 Nov 10, 2014	Serial No. Filing Date
May 2, 2017	5196302	Oct 25, 2016	5068944	Oct 25, 2016	5068941	May 8, 2018	5462164	4716560 Apr 7, 2015	Reg. No. Reg. Date
	River Light V, L.P.		River Light V, L.P.		River Light V, L.P.	TF	River Light V, L.P. E	River Light V, L.P. K MAR	Owner

United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	5
REPEATING 2T LOGO	REPEATING 2T LOGO	REPEATING 2T LOGO	PERF T LOGO	PERF T LOGO	
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status/ Sub Status Registered	
85705241 Aug 16, 2012	85705233 Aug 16, 2012	85705229 Aug 16, 2012	86850055 Dec 15, 2015	Serial No. Filing Date 86731479 Aug 20, 2015	C
4697919 Mar 10, 2015	4693993 Mar 3, 2015	4697918 Mar 10, 2015	5062472 Oct 18, 2016	Reg. No. Reg. Date 5196300 May 2, 2017	D xx Nx
River Light V, L.P.	River Light V, L.P. River Light V, L.P. FRADEMARK				

America	United States of	Allklika	United States of	Alliviiva	United States of	Alliviiva	United States of	United States of America	Country
	REPEATING 3T LOGO	REPEATING 2T LOGO	Mark						
	Registered		Registered		Registered		Registered	Registered	Status/ Sub Status
Aug 30, 2012	85716958	Aug 30, 2012	85716956	Aug 30, 2012	85717236	Aug 30, 2012	85716949	85705253 Aug 16, 2012	Serial No. Filing Date
Mar 10, 2015	4697923	Mar 10, 2015	4697922	Feb 10, 2015	4683371	Mar 10, 2015	4697921	4697920 Mar 10, 2015	Reg. No. Reg. Date
	River Light V, L.P.	River Light V, L.P. FRADEMARK	Owner						

Allerica	United States of	America	United States of	AMILOTICA	United States of		United States of America	Alliclica	United States of	Allicira	United States of	Country
	REVA	N. V.A.	REVA		REPEATING 4T LOGO		REPEATING 4T LOGO		REPEATING 4T LOGO		REPEATING 4T LOGO	Mark
	Registered	Inglanton	Registered		Registered		Registered		Registered		Registered	Status/ Sub Status
Jun 23, 2009	77766365	May 18, 2015	86637878	Dec 20, 2012	85807479	Dec 20, 2012	85807471	Dec 20, 2012	85807466	Dec 20, 2012	85807460	Serial No. Filing Date
Feb 15, 2011	3918505	Nov 17, 2015	4855783	Apr 7, 2015	4714589	Apr 7, 2015	4714588	Apr 7, 2015	4714587	Apr 7, 2015	4714586	Reg. No. Reg. Date
	River Light V, L.P.	MYVI LIBIT Y, L.I.	River Light V. L. P		River Light V, L.P.		River Light V, L.P.		River Light V, L.P.	ΓRADEMA	River Light V, L.P. K	Owner

Атепса	United States of	AHIMATOA	United States of	AHIVATOR	United States of	Amenca	United States of	United States of America	United States of America	Country
	STRUCTURED T DESIGN		STRUCTURED T DESIGN		STRUCTURED T DESIGN		SQUARE PERF T LOGO	ROBINSON	REVA	Mark
	Registered		Registered		Registered		Registered	Registered	Registered	Status/ Sub Status
Apr 6, 2012	85591319	Apr 6, 2012	85591301	Apr 6, 2012	85591453	May 9, 2016	87030368	85281990 Mar 31, 2011	77221172 Jul 3, 2007	Serial No. Filing Date
Jul 9, 2013	4365683	Dec 31, 2013	4459720	Nov 13, 2012	4242007	Dec 20, 2016	5104811	4152706 Jun 5, 2012	3479178 Aug 5, 2008	Reg. No. Reg. Date
	River Light V, L.P.		River Light V, L.P.		River Light V, L.P.		River Light V, L.P.	River Light V, L.P. E	River Light V, L.P. K AA	Owner

				Ö	
	Jun 18, 2013	Sep 11, 2012		*	Amenca
River Light V, L.P.	4353089	85725691	Registered	TB MONOGRAM LOGO	United States of
	Jun 4, 2013	Aug 30, 2012			
River Light V, L.P.	4345880	85717176	Registered	T DESIGN	United States of America
	Jun 4, 2013	Aug 30, 2012			
River Light V, L.P.	4345879	85717165	Registered	T DESIGN	United States of America
	Jun 4, 2013	Aug 30, 2012			
River Light V, L.P.	4345878	85717159	Registered	T DESIGN	United States of America
TRADEMA	Jun 4, 2013	Aug 30, 2012			MININA
River Light V, L.P. K	4345877	85717155	Registered	T DESIGN	United States of
Owner	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Serial No. Filing Date	Status/ Sub Status	Mark	Country

United States of THE ELEGANCE OF Registered 87915781	United States of America SPORT Registered 86628417 America May 13, 2015	United States of America SPORT Registered SPORT Registered May 13, 2015	United States of America TB MONOGRAM LOGO Registered 88192526 Nov 13, 2018	United States of America TB MONOGRAM LOGO Registered 85725703 Sep 11, 2012	United States of America TB MONOGRAM LOGO Registered 85790845 Nov 29, 2012	Country Mark Status/ Serial No. Sub Status Filing Date
	86628417 May 13, 2015	86628445 May 13, 2015		85725703 Sep 11, 2012	85790845 Nov 29, 2012	Serial No. Filing Date
5607212	5628143 Dec 11, 2018	5691968 Mar 5, 2019	5780743 Jun 18, 2019	4353090 Jun 18, 2013	4354081 Jun 18, 2013	Reg. No. Reg. Date
River Light V, L.P.	River Light V, L.P.	River Light V, L.P.	River Light V, L.P.	River Light V, L.P.	River Light V, L.P. FRADEMARK	Owner

	America	United States of TORY BURCH Registered	Allicita	United States of TORY BURCH Registered	HOLLOG	United States of TORY BURCH Registered		United States of TORY BURCH Registered America		United States of TORY BURCH Registered America		United States of TORY Registered		United States of TORY Registered	Allivira	United States of TORY Registered	America	United States of TORY Registered	Атепса	United States of HOKA Registered	
Sep 12, 2012	8 12 2012	stered 85726858	Feb 1, 2012	stered 85530798	Sep 19, 2008	tered 77574142	Jan 13, 2010	stered 77910963	Mar 2, 2010	stered 77948308	Mar 30, 2017	stered 87983061	Mar 30, 2017	stered 87392968	May 6, 2013	tered 85924148	May 18, 2015	stered 86632838	Apr 23, 2013	stered 85912215	
Dec 10, 2014	De 16 2014	4656700	Sep 11, 2012	4205354	Mar 9, 2010	3758631	Jul 6, 2010	3814500	Nov 12, 2013	4432774	Oct 6, 2020	6169881	Jan 2, 2018	5368436	Oct 22, 2013	4422079	Aug 9, 2016	5015665	Oct 22, 2013	4422051	
		River Light V, L.P.		River Light V, L.P.		River Light V, L.P.		River Light V, L.P.		River Light V, L.P.		River Light V, L.P.		River Light V, L.P.	PFF	River Light V, L.P.	RA	River Light V, L.P. D	MAI FR/	River Light V, L.P. R	i

United States of America United States of	United State America		United States of America		United States of	Amenca	United States of	Alliciica	United States of	i amonoa	United States of	i Hilorioa	United States of	Ашепса	United States of	Alliciica
s of	s of		s of		s of		s of		s of		s of		s of		s of	
TORY BURCH TORY BURCH	TORY BURCH		TORY BURCH		TORY BURCH		TORY BURCH		TORY BURCH		TORY BURCH		TORY BURCH		TORY BURCH BEL	ALON
Sub Status Registered Registered	Registered		Registered		Registered		Registered		Registered		Registered		Registered		Registered	
Filing Date 78979615 Dec 14, 2005 78773244	78773244	Dec 14, 2005	85530794	Feb 1, 2012	86197755	Feb 19, 2014	86197763	Feb 19, 2014	78773232	Dec 14, 2005	78773262	Dec 14, 2005	87071770	Jun 15, 2016	87185748	Sep 28, 2016
Reg. Date 3428816 May 13, 2008 3428374	3428374	May 13, 2008	4205353	Sep 11, 2012	4736404	May 12, 2015	4736405	May 12, 2015	3428373	May 13, 2008	3386532	Feb 19, 2008	5212186	May 30, 2017	5336712	Nov 14, 2017
	River Light V, L.P.		River Light V, L.P.		River Light V, L.P.		River Light V, L.P.		River Light V, L.P.		River Light V, L.P.		River Light V, L.P.		River Light V, L.P.	
	.	 R	P		P.		Р.		Р.		P.		P.		Р.	

Anichea	United States of	Allienca	United States of	AlliCited	United States of	America	United States of	America	Illnited States of	Ailleirea	United States of		United States of America		United States of America		United States of America	Country
	TORY SPORT		TORY SPORT		TORY SPORT		TORY SPORT	IONI SFORI	TOBY SAUL		TORY DAILY		TORY BURCH NUIT AZUR	,	TORY BURCH NEW		TORY BURCH NEW YORK	Mark
	Registered		Registered		Registered		Registered	vegisteted	Designad		Registered		Registered		Registered		Registered	Status/ Sub Status
Dec 15, 2015	86850041	Feb 7, 2013	85843439	Mar 19, 2013	85880306	Feb 7, 2013	85843416	Mar 19, 2013	9599D791	Jun 15, 2016	87071766	Apr 21, 2017	87978984	Apr 17, 2020	88876727	Apr 3, 2020	88859151	Serial No. Filing Date
Nov 1, 2016	5071616	Apr 5, 2016	4932745	Apr 5, 2016	4932761	Apr 5, 2016	4932744	Apr 5, 2016	1937760	Jun 27, 2017	5230987	Dec 11, 2018	5629616	Dec 29, 2020	6231853	Dec 29, 2020	6231801	Reg. No. Reg. Date
	River Light V, L.P.		River Light V, L.P.		River Light V, L.P.	(River Light V, L.P.	Nivel Light v, E.F.	Divar Light V/ LD		River Light V, L.P.		River Light V, L.P.		River Light V, L.P.		River Light V, L.P.	Owner

Country	Mark	Status/ Sub Status	Serial No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Owner
United States of America	TORYPEDIA	Registered	85552129	4209988	River Light V, L.P.
) MIIIO1104			Feb 24, 2012	Sep 18, 2012	МА
United States of	TORYTRACK	Registered	87979188	5651701	River Light V, L.P.
America			Nov 1, 2017	Jan 8, 2019	-RA
United States of	TORYTRACK	Registered	87981027	5795825	River Light V, L.P.
America			Nov 1, 2017	Jul 2, 2019	
United States of	TT & DESIGN	Pending	90383853		River Light V, L.P.
			Dec 15, 2020		
United States of	TT (and design)	Registered	77948341	4432775	River Light V, L.P.
AHICITCA	Ð		Mar 2, 2010	Nov 12, 2013	
United States of	TT (and design)	Registered	76546289	3029795	River Light V, L.P.
America	Œ		Sep 23, 2003	Dec 13, 2005	

MILOTOG	United States of	AHIOIRA	United States of	ZHIICIICA	United States of	Annotiva	United States of	America	United States of	Country
	TT (and design)		TT (and decion)	Mark						
	Registered		Registered		Registered		Registered	rogiowiod	Registered	Status/
Aug 13, 2009	77803663	Sep 12, 2012	85726850	May 20, 2011	85325963	Feb 1, 2012	85530803	Aug 11, 2009	77801962	Serial No.
Jan 15, 2013	4276065	Dec 30, 2014	4664182	Oct 25, 2011	4045568	Sep 25, 2012	4213405	Apr 17, 2012	4129090	Reg. No.
	River Light V, L.P.		River Light V, L.P.		River Light V, L.P.	DEE	River Light V, L.P.	TRADEMAR	River Light V I D K	Owner

Amenca	United States of	Amonoa	United States of	ZHIVIVA	United States of	Amenca	United States of	United States of America	Country
	TT (and design)		TT (and design)	*	TT (and design)		TT (and design)	TT (and design)	Mark
	Registered		Registered		Registered		Registered	Registered	Status/ Sub Status
Feb 19, 2014	86197805	Feb 19, 2014	86197791	Feb 1, 2012	85530802	Aug 11, 2009	77801996	77345778 Dec 6, 2007	Serial No. Filing Date
May 12, 2015	4736408	May 12, 2015	4736406	Sep 25, 2012	4213404	May 29, 2012	4150523	3563326 Jan 20, 2009	Reg. No. Reg. Date
	River Light V, L.P.	River Light V, L.P. FRADEMARK							

	United States of America	THINTING	United States of		United States of America	United States of America	Country
	TT (and design) (without circle)		TT (and design)		TT (and design)	TT (and design)	Mark
	Registered		Registered		Registered	Registered	Status/ Sub Status
Aug 30, 2012	85716917	Jun 15, 2016	87071776	Sep 23, 2003	76546288	77345862 Dec 6, 2007	Serial No. Filing Date
Aug 13, 2013	4382707	Dec 20, 2016	5105130	Dec 6, 2005	3024142	4029068 Sep 20, 2011	Reg. No. Reg. Date
	River Light V, L.P.		River Light V, L.P.		River Light V, L.P.	River Light V, L.P. FRADEMARK	Owner

		Dec 29, 2015	Jul 3, 2012		circie)	Ailleilea
L.P.	River Light V, L.P.	4877859	85668115	Registered	TT (and design) (without	United States of
		Jun 4, 2013	Aug 30, 2012		circle)	Атепса
L.P.	River Light V, L.P.	4345875	85717008	Registered	TT (and design) (without	United States of
		Apr 9, 2013	Aug 30, 2012		CITCLE)	Alliciica
L.P.	River Light V, L.P.	4317165	85716927	Registered	TT (and design) (without	United States of
TRADE						
•	River Light V, L.P	4363739 Jul 9, 2013	85716924 Aug 30, 2012	Registered	TT (and design) (without circle)	United States of America
	Owner	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Serial No. Filing Date	Status/ Sub Status	Mark	Country

RECORDED: 04/18/2021

	United States of America		United States of America	America	United States of	Country
	WINGS LOGO		WINGS LOGO	**	TT HINGE DESIGN	Mark
	Registered		Registered	re growted	Registered	Status/ Sub Status
(86731422 Aug 20, 2015	Aug 20, 2015	86731447	Jun 11, 2009	77757150	Serial No. Filing Date
,	5196297 May 2, 2017	May 2, 2017	5196299	Feb 15, 2011	3970578	Reg. No.
	River Light V, L.P.		River Light V, L.P.	TRADEMAR	River Light V. L. P.	Owner